

SANT HIRDARAM GIRLS COLLEGE, BHOPAL

(Approved by Govt. of M.P., Recognized by NCTE & UGC under section 2 (f) &12 (b) of UGC Act 1956 and Affiliated to Barkatullah University, Bhopal)

(Run by Shaheed Hemu Kalani Educational Society)

Sant Hirdaram Nagar, Bhopal Ph. - 2640631, 2640632, Fax: 2640632

E-mail:santhirdaramgirlscollege@yahoo.com

website: www.shgc.in

Date: 04.07.2024

Minutes of Anti Ragging Committee Meeting Held on 02.07.2024

Anti Ragging Committee was formed in Sant Hirdaram Girls College on 02.07.2024

The member of the Committee will be as follows:

- 1. Dr. Dalima Parwani Chair Person
- 2. Dr. Varsha Mandwariya Incharge
- 3. Dr. Shanno Pathan Member
- 4. Ms. Akanksha Puri Member
- 5. Ms. Janvi Detani Member
- 6. Ms. Sonam Jain Member
- 7. Ms. Neha Goel Member
- 8. Ms. Manju Chhugani Member

The Committee will do the following activities:

- 1. Display of Anti Ragging Posters
- 2. Orientation of Fresher's about detailed rules and regulation as issued by Higher Education Govt. of M.P. regarding Ragging.
- 3. UGC undertaking form for the Anti Ragging has to be submitted as mandatory requirement.

The meeting was presided by Principal Dr. Dalima Parwani

Dr. Dalima Parwani

PRINCIPAL
Sant Hirdaram Girls College
Sant Hirdaram Nagar
Bhopal-462030